

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12010/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRA No. 266/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ALTAFHUSEN TAVAKKALHUSEN BUKHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRITY ERACHSHA JINWALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y.Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Rl/caveator Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on caveat on behalf of the respondent No.1, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with. Let the other respondents, who have been impleaded as proforma respondents, be served both in the usual course and also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within six weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two

-2- SLP(C)12010/11

weeks after the summer vacation.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the suit premises.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12010/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CRA No. 266/2010

ALTAFHUSEN TAVAKKALHUSEN BUKHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRITY ERACHSHA JINWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amrita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

R1/caveator

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on  
caveat on behalf of the respondent No.1, service of  
notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.

Let the other respondents, who have been impleaded  
as proforma respondents, be served both in the  
usual course and also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to  
file their respective counter affidavits to the  
Special Leave Petition within six weeks;  
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two

-2- SLP(C)12010/11

weeks after the summer vacation.

Till then, the parties are directed  
to maintain status quo with regard to the suit  
premises.

Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master