

Æ

ITEM NO.MM-D

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12010/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRA No.266/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ALTAFHUSEN TAVAKKALHUSEN BUKHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THRITY ERACHSHA JINWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. Having regard to the age of the petitioner, let this matter be taken up on a priority basis on 21st February, 2013, within first five items of the hearing group.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|